As at 10 December 2024

COMUX/LOCAL
COMUX/LOCAL

CHILDRENS

NEWS - Middle East
NEWS - Middle East
ENTERTAINMENT

onDemand [T

NEWS

ENTERTAINMENT - Greek
MOVIES

My Binge Channel"
NEWS

NEWS - Arabic

SPORTS - Football

Single Channel  RELIGIOUS - Christian

NEWS /ENTERTAINMENT - Arabic

| Single Channel  ENTERTAINMENT - NOLLYWOOD from Africa

RELIGIOUS - Christian
RELIGIOUS - Christian
RELIGIOUS - Christian

COMUX/LOCAL RELIGIOUS

ARQ B/COM6

ENTERTAINMENT - Social Change, Community

©2013-2025 Indigo Associates UK Ltd. All rights reserved. Copies for own use permitted.
Indigo Associates to be attributed as provider.
No editing or re-distribution without prior consent from Indigo Associates (UK) Ltd.

205

206
208
209
210
211
213
251
252
253

255
256
258
259
260
261

262
263

265
266
267
268
269
270

Freeview recommend a minimum 5mbps WiFi connection for best viewing experience of HD content and minimum 2mbps for SD content.

Also excludes direct access Broadband Internet channels/portals without a broadcasted LCN - e.g. BBC iPlayer, ITV X, All4, My5, UKTV play, Discovery Plus.

PoP
Tiny Pop

POP Player
Ketchup TV
Ketchup Too
YAAAS!

Moochi

Al Jazeera English
Al Jazeera Arabic
Trailblazer

On Demand 365
France 24 English
Odyssey TV

Real Crime

MBC

Asharq News

Al Arabiya

Al Hadath

Shots!

Sonlife

Alaraby Network
ROK

Revelation TV
God TV

3ABN

New Media TV

Together TV IP

:FreewewPon

FAST (Free Ad-supported Streaming Television)

*Broadcasted LCN based broadband channels/portals
* excludes HBBTV red button selected Broadband Internet channels/portals accessed via a broadcasted DTT service. e.g. QVC (LCN16) Encore (LCN82), Craft Extra (LCN85), Together TV +1 (LCN92)

Multiplex nt e

ENTERTAINMENT

COMEDY

MOVIES

FACTUAL

NEWS

SPORTS

MusIC

FAMILY

271

FAST (Free Ad-supported Streaming Television) broadband channels/portals
LCN

AWE Plus

Docs Ville

Hellenic TV (Greek)
Fashion TV

Fido TV

Law and Crime.

Stingray Naturescape
Vox Africa

Yanga!

Pitaara Comedy - Punjabi
30A TV Movies

Action Hollywood Movies
Free Classic Movies
Nolly Africa

Bollywood

Bollywood Classic

Film UA Drama

Free Classic Movies
Nolly Africa

Star Cinema

WeDo Movies

Pitaara Movies - Punjabi Movies
WeDo Big Stories

Africa News

Bloomberg
Bloomberg Quicktake
Current Time (Russian)

Euronews English
Euronews Russian

France 24 French

France 24 Arabic
GB News HD (subject to Internet speed)

OAN Plus
NHK World-Japan

NTD

ERT World (Greek)
TVP World
Auto Allstars
Billiard TV
Channel Fight Masterclass
English Football Channel
Extreme Plus
Fuel TV
Unreel
WBC Live
Motorvision TV
Balle Balle
Music and Memories
Now 70s
Now 80s
Now Rock
Qello Concerts by Stingray
Qwest Jazz and Beyond
Qwest Mix
Stingray CMusic
Stingray Karaoke
Trace UK
Trace Brazuca
Trace Latina
Trace Urban
Vivaldi
Zoom
Duck TV
Kartoon Channel

Multiplex

SDN/COM4

COMUX/LOCAL

SDN/COM4

D3-

NHK's international service in Engli
Asia

h with latest from Japan

Subscription service bringing viewers best of NHK's Japanese. 22
lanauaae content
273
274
275
276
277
USA talk and courtroom shows 278
RELIGIOUS - Christian 279
NEWS/OPINION 280
SPORTS - Extreme sports and lifestyle 281
eSports gaming channel 282
Arabsat live TV bouquet for online 283
Universal Music Group MUSIC - live performances & 284
ntaries
S4C Welsh service 100

NHK World-Japan

NHK World-PREMIUM
Newsmax
Amazing Facts
wedo Movies
CNA

Boom Radio
Centreforce 883
Easy Radio
Frisk Radio
Let's Rock
Lovelife
Outreach Radio
Outreach Dance
Jukebox Radio
Nation Radio
News Radio UK
Outreach Radio
Outreach Dance
Radio Tyneside
Scotland’s Castle
TRD1-4

Nosey
Purpose Media
Talk
EXTREME
GINX TV

Global Arabic +

GIGS.
Clic

in-di-go

For Digital Broadcast, P,

Irs

Fostaring digital initiatives batwaen industry snd govemment

Mabile & Fixed Telecoms




