

## FAST (Free Ad-supported Streaming Television)

## \*Broadcasted LCN based broadband channels/portals

\* excludes HBBTV red button selected Broadband Internet channels/portals accessed via a broadcasted DTT service. e.g. QVC (LCN16) Encore (LCN82), Craft Extra (LCN85), Together TV +1 (LCN92)

Also excludes direct access Broadband Internet channels/portals without a broadcasted LCN - e.g. BBC (Player, ITV X, All4, My5, UKTV play, Discovery Plus

Multiplex					F	AST (Free Ad-sup	ported Streaming T	elevision)	broadband channels/portals					
	Portal Category	Content Genre	LCN	Channel /Service Name			Content Genre			Multiplex	Portal Category	Content Genre	LCN	Channel /Servic
MUX/LOCAL			205	POP					AWE Plus			NHK's international service in English with latest from Japan		NHK World-Jap
											NHK World Portal	and Asia Subscription service bringing viewers best of NHK's Japanese	272	
MUX/LOCAL	_		206	Tiny Pop					Docs Ville			language content		NHK World-PRE
	Single Channel	CHILDRENS	208	POP Player					Hellenic TV (Greek)		Single Channel	NEWS - USA	273	Newsmax
			209	Ketchup TV			ENTERTAINMENT		Fashion TV		Single Channel	RELIGIOUS	274	Amazing Facts
	On Demand		210	Ketchup Too					Fido TV		Single Channel	MOVIES	275	wedo Movies
			211	YAAAS!					Law and Crime		Single Channel	Channel News Asia - Singapore-based news channel,	276	CNA
	Single Channel	NEWS - Middle East	213	Moochi					Stingray Naturescape					Boom Radio
	Single Channel Single Channel	NEWS - Middle East  ENTERTAINMENT	251 252	Al Jazeera English Al Jazeera Arabic					Vox Africa Yanga!					Centreforce 88 Easy Radio
	On Demand	FACTUAL	252	Al Jazeera Arabic Trailblazer			COMEDY		Pitaara Comedy - Punjabi					Frisk Radio
SDN/COM4	Single Channel	PACION: NEWS ENTERTAINMENT - Greek MOVIES FACTUAL My Binge Channel' NEWS NEWS - Arabic SPORTS - Football RELIGIOUS - Christian NEWS / RETERTAINMENT - Arabic ENTERTAINMENT - Avaboc from Africa RELIGIOUS - Christian	253 254 255 256	On Demand 365					30A TV Movies		UK Radio Portal hosting smaler ratio operation, lockling committy and internet stations. (Regional variations may apply)	RADIO	277	Let's Rock
	Single Channel			France 24 English					Action Hollywood Movies					Lovelife
	Single Channel			Odyssey TV					Free Classic Movies					Outreach Radi
	Single Channel		258	Real Crime					Nolly Africa					Outreach Danc
	Single Channel		259 260 261 262 263 264 265 266	MBC					Bollywood	SDN/COM4				Jukebox Radio
	Single Channel			Asharg News					Bollywood Classic	ODIVOONIA				Nation Radio
	Al Arabira			Al Arabiya			MOVIES		Film UA Drama					News Radio UI
	Al Arabiya			Al Hadath					Free Classic Movies					Outreach Radi
	Single Channel			Shots!					Nolly Africa					Outreach Danc
	Single Channel			Sonlife					Star Cinema					Radio Tynesid
	Single Channel			Alaraby Network			FACTUAL		WeDo Movies					Scotland's Cas
	Single Channel			ROK					Pitaara Movies - Punjabi Movies					TRD1-4
	Single Channel			Revelation TV					WeDo Big Stories					
	Single Channel	RELIGIOUS - Christian	267	God TV					Africa News					
	Single Channel	RELIGIOUS - Christian	268	3ABN					Bloomberg		Single Channel	USA talk and courtroom shows	278	Nosey
MUX/LOCAL		RELIGIOUS	269	New Media TV					Bloomberg Quicktake		Single Channel	RELIGIOUS - Christian	279	Purpose Media
				New Media IV					Bloomberg Quicktake		Single Channel			
RQ B/COM6	Single Channel	ENTERTAINMENT - Social Change, Community	270	Together TV IP					Current Time (Russian)		Single Channel	NEWS/OPINION	280	Talk
									Euronews English		Single Channel	SPORTS - Extreme sports and lifestyle	281	EXTREME
									Euronews Russian		Single Channel	eSports gaming channel	282	GINX TV
									France 24 French	COMUX/LOCAL	Single Channel	Arabsat live TV bouquet for online	283	Global Arabic +
							NEWS		Trance 24 French		Single Chairner		203	Global Alabic T
						Channelbox Portal	HEW3		France 24 Arabic	SDN/COM4	Single Channel	Universal Music Group MUSIC - live performances &	284	GIGS
									France 24 Arabic					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are	,	271				documentaries S4C Welsh service	100	Clic
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed)			S4C Welsh service		
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)	3	271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed)					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)	,	271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek)					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple gennes by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are isted in multiple openes by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subport to internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genes by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpart to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ikted in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are kated in multiple genres by Channebox.)		271	GB News HD (subpart to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are illuster multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subport to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Silliard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genret by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subport to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstare Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are illustration multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are lated in multiple genreis by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Footbatt Corlans Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Ballo Balle Music and Memories Now 705					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in its interest in it		271	GB News HD (subject to Internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Ballo Ballo Music and Memories					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are lated in multiple genrei- ty Chernrebox.)		271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now 80s Now 80s Now Rock					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in the ideal in multiple genret by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Ballo Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80ck Qello Concerts by Stingray					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal multiple genres by Channelbox.)		271	GB News HD (subject to internet speed) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Ballo Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now Rock Qello Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Beyond					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genreis by Channebox.)		271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now Rock Qello Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Beyond					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in its interest in it	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstare Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now Rock Qello Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Beyond Qwest Mix Stingray CMusic					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genreis by Channelbox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Ballo Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now 70s Now 80s Now Rock Qello Concerts by Stingray Qwest Mix Stingray CMusic Stingray Karaoke					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in the ideal in multiple genret by Channelbox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstare Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now Rock Qello Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Beyond Qwest Mix Stingray CMusic Stingray CMusic Stingray CMusic Stingray Karaoke Trace UK					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are lated in multiple genres by Chernrebox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unroel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now 70s Now 80s Now Ros Now Ros Gelle Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Beyond Qwest Mix Stingray CMusic Stingray CMusic Stingray Karaoke Trace UK Trace Brazuca					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in the ideal in multiple genreis by Channelbox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Baile Baile Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now Rock Qello Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Bayond Qwest Mix Stingray CMusic Stingray CMusic Stingray CMusic Trace UK Trace Brazuca					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in its interest in it	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 80s Now 80s Now 80s Now Ros Now Ros Stingray Gwest Mix Stingray Cfusic					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are listed in multiple genreis by Channelbox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Fuel TV Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 70s Now 80s Now 80s Now Ros All Concerts by Stingray Qwest Jazz and Beyond Qwest Mix Stingray CMusic Stingray Karacke Trace UK Trace Brazuca Trace Lutina Trace Urban Vivaldi					
					SDN/COM4	(Some channels are ideal in the ideal in multiple genret by Channelbox.)	SPORTS	271	GB News HD (subpact to internet append) OAN Plus NHK World-Japan NTD ERT World (Greek) TVP World Auto Allstars Billiard TV Channel Fight Masterclass English Football Channel Extreme Plus Unreel WBC Live Motorvision TV Balle Balle Music and Memories Now 80s Now 80s Now 80s Now Ros Now Ros Stingray Gwest Mix Stingray Cfusic					

Freeview recommend a minimum 5mbps WiFi connection for best viewing experience of HD content and minimum 2mbps for SD content.

